WM096 Issue 01, April 2019
Page 1 / 3
Wall Mounted Products
The Pre-terminated Flat Compact Termination Box MK3 (Flat CTB) kit for external cables is designed for use in
residential and business applications. The wall box is supplied on a cardboard reel with a length of cable pre-
installed in the factory.  This process eliminates the need for splicing or fitting field mount connectors in the
customer premises.  The cable is simply pulled out of the box, back to the floor/riser box and the Flat CTB can be

Wall Mounted Products
Prysmiangroup
Part Number Designation Product Content
XCPSC03488 Flat CTB Kit 1FO L1083-1 50m
Flat CTB equipped with 1fo internal/external type cable L1083-1, 50 meters
length, wall box’s end SC/APC pre-terminated. The Flat CTB is supplied within the
unroller.
XCPSC03489 Flat CTB Kit 1FO L1083-1 100m
Flat CTB equipped with 1fo internal/external type cable L1083-1, 100 meters
length, wall box’s end SC/APC pre-terminated. The Flat CTB is supplied within the
unroller.
Prysmiangroup
Part Number Designation Product Content
XCPSC03490 Flat CTB Kit 1FO L1084-1 50m
Flat CTB equipped with 1fo external type cable L1084-1, 50 meters length, wall
box’s end SC/APC pre-terminated. The Flat CTB is supplied within the unroller.
XCPSC03491 Flat CTB Kit 1FO L1084-1 100m
Flat CTB equipped with 1fo external type cable L1084-1, 100 meters length,
wall box’s end SC/APC pre-terminated. The Flat CTB is supplied within the
unroller.
Pre-terminated Flat CTB kit equipped  with external cable